

**TITLE: "MANIFOLD SETS" / PROGRAM 2869-SP
TERM: DECEMBER 1, 2004 TO NOVEMBER 30, 2005**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	BELKNAP BUSINESS FORMS		KINGLY BUSINESS FORMS	
			State 310	Code 11033	State 120	Code 54855
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	MAKEREADY CHARGES:					
(a)	Makeready per printed side...per order					
1.	Format A	2 x	99.00	198.00	80.00	160.00
2.	Format B	8 x	99.00	792.00	80.00	640.00
3.	Format C	5 x	99.00	495.00	80.00	400.00
4.	Format D	9 x	99.00	891.00	80.00	720.00
5.	Format E	2 x	99.00	198.00	80.00	160.00
	All Formats:					
(b)	Marginal Change.....per change	32 x	28.00	896.00	2.00	64.00
(c)	Minor Change.....per change	2 x	44.00	88.00	20.00	40.00
(d)	Major Change.....per change	2 x	67.00	134.00	20.00	40.00
II.	RUNNING CHARGES:					
(a)	Printing in a single ink color. Running rate per printed side.....per 100 leaves					
1.	Format A	60 x	0.172	10.32	0.50	30.00
2.	Format B	240 x	0.239	57.36	0.50	120.00
3.	Format C	60 x	0.239	14.34	0.50	30.00
4.	Format D	120 x	0.274	32.88	0.50	60.00
5.	Format E	60 x	0.255	15.30	0.50	30.00
(b)	Printing in a color in additin to the first single ink color press run charged for under Item II					
(a)	running rate per printed side..... per 100 leaves					
1.	Format A	10 x	No Charge		0.50	5.00
2.	Format B	10 x	No Charge		0.50	5.00
3.	Format C	10 x	No Charge		0.50	5.00
4.	Format D	10 x	No Charge		0.50	5.00
5.	Format E	10 x	No Charge		0.50	5.00
III.	STOCK/PAPER: Per 100 leaves					
(a)	White Carbonless CB/CF, 49-56 g/m ² (Sub. 13-15 lbs.)					
1.	Format A	40 x	0.603	24.12	2.72	108.80
2.	Format B	80 x	1.204	96.32	3.17	253.60
3.	Format C	20 x	0.836	16.72	2.72	54.40
4.	Format D	60 x	1.204	72.24	3.17	190.20
5.	Format E	10 x	1.524	15.24	3.90	39.00
(b)	Colored Carbonless, CF/CB, 49-56 g/m ² (Sub. 13-15 lbs.)					
1.	Format A	20 x	0.626	12.52	2.69	53.80
2.	Format B	10 x	1.253	12.53	3.17	31.70
3.	Format C	30 x	0.868	26.04	2.69	80.70
4.	Format D	10 x	1.252	12.52	3.17	31.70
5.	Format E	10 x	1.584	15.84	3.90	39.00
(c)	White, Carboness, CFB, 49-64 g/m ² (Sub. 13-17 lbs.)					
1.	Format A	20 x	0.743	14.86	1.75	35.00
2.	Format B	20 x	1.486	29.72	2.06	41.20
3.	Format C	10 x	1.030	10.30	1.75	17.50
4.	Format D	10 x	1.485	14.85	2.06	20.60
5.	Format E	10 x	1.879	18.79	2.56	25.60
(d)	Colored, Carbonless, CFB, 49-64 g/m ² (Sub. 13-17 lbs.)					
1.	Format A	10 x	0.774	7.74	1.80	18.00
2.	Format B	40 x	1.546	61.84	2.08	83.20
3.	Format C	10 x	1.074	10.74	1.80	18.00
4.	Format D	10 x	1.547	15.47	2.08	20.80
5.	Format E	10 x	1.957	19.57	2.60	26.00
(e)	Manila Tag Carboness, CF, 228-245 g/m ² (Sub. 140-150 lbs.)					
3.	Format C	10 x	2.422	24.22	4.40	44.00
(f)	White CW Writing, 40-75 g/m ² (sub. 11-20- lbs.)					
2.	Format B	20 x	1.011	20.22	1.20	24.00
3.	Format C	10 x	0.711	7.11	0.90	9.00
4.	Format D	20 x	1.011	20.22	1.20	24.00
(g)	Colored CW Writing, 50-75 g/m ² (Sub. 11-20 lbs.)					
2.	Format B	10 x	1.044	10.44	1.30	13.00
3.	Format C	10 x	0.733	7.33	1.10	11.00
4.	Format D	20 x	1.044	20.88	1.20	24.00
IV.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:					
(a)	Numbering.....per 100 sets	200 x	2.25	450.00	2.50	500.00
(b)	Collating and edge glueing.....per 100 leaves	80 x	2.25	180.00	2.00	160.00
(c)	Wrapping.....per wrap	540 x	0.17	91.80	0.20	108.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS		\$5,162.39		\$4,624.80
DISCOUNT if any	1.000%	51.62	1.000%	46.25
DISCOUNTED TOTALS		\$5,110.77		\$4,578.55

AWARDED